
Vehicle History ReportTM

2018 RAM PROMASTER 1500
STANDARD
VIN: 3C6TRVAG5JE100252
VAN
3.6L V6 F DOHC 24V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/4/22 at 3:57:22 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

Regular oil changes

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Commercial vehicle

Last owned in Arizona

53,166 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1

Year purchased 2018

Type of owner Commercial

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 5 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Arizona

Estimated miles driven per year 14,870/yr

Last reported odometer reading 53,166

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=opNiLlOsVCLz1tZaZ3X1nvlia3h-EOjPo4A6-htzI37UhwbYJWy_9j_UE1ieNGUPRqwaAzqskVZ3gAh-KlSQT_uLzcM_prp1LsT-qCvETTu_qt-qq7P98UKEvsxq2f6Xy6tW2bkj3XZseIGzAL1MVhWrJXjqDn8zGJnaWNRuPgFY2gt_M9CJWWRrfuS3hq7tL-9pwtwRTi-WTjZxqeSJdxTDFFZ0YcTLGD0jQg4yrpGtKOnmvKdxrQRp2wltnASZT8jzSn1GCsXJvNjb5cgA--aZiQRgj9AB40Pe5wGeIdPwlRMPU_UTcVIcoM9XLi-WIeGmQrwE7wR5wg1FZ_iVNL8NbMRSTOgIujOJ7Ky-xFDpKz79rfSz1Kjno0AKarY_vT86h2T9BVIIG7oIVM3PssDw42JQIgxHbP5pdlttvwxd
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmKEA5zJc5sXo0YfheAHNx6NlRzoKsDWrfex1MB_9_lBnmdYhOIYDtLabCKte-h5T1uCy4vFP8Bn8LrhoQixiiUPRYD8f80hpkC_e1qaMJNpzhDbiBdnhMM6STEkhUat8yL8zuEnPaOpoIP7drftjAATlRR8jdoUllvSe3HuDSWxYBRcumhkHAi_YNLvTmAWrI8FL9fVgI9PygLR5ViAHvbMJsRZTD1sFmpX3swTsw47ULN7mF5qz9b-a-jvU8sntHfUQBeVSF8UWwgaMhaxThVTfJnj1V-_TXVaPq1Vn0Pi8.cfx
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defSalvage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defJunk
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defRebuilt
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFire
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFlood
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defHail
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defLemon
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defNAM
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
http://www.carfaxonline.com/legal/bbgTerms
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=opNiLlOsVCLz1tZaZ3X1nvlia3h-EOjPo4A6-htzI37UhwbYJWy_9j_UE1ieNGUPRqwaAzqskVZ3gAh-KlSQT_uLzcM_prp1LsT-qCvETTu_qt-qq7P98UKEvsxq2f6Xy6tW2bkj3XZseIGzAL1MVhWrJXjqDn8zGJnaWNRuPgFY2gt_M9CJWWRrfuS3hq7tL-9pwtwRTi-WTjZxqeSJdxTDFFZ0YcTLGD0jQg4yrpGtKOnmvKdxrQRp2wltnASZT8jzSn1GCsXJvNjb5cgA--aZiQRgj9AB40Pe5wGeIdPwlRMPU_UTcVIcoM9XLi-WIeGmQrwE7wR5wg1FZ_iVNL8NbMRSTOgIujOJ7Ky-xFDpKz79rfSz1Kjno0AKarY_vT86h2T9BVIIG7oIVM3PssDw42JQIgxHbP5pdlttvwxd


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized RAM dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2018

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Commercial Vehicle
14,870 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not
Reported
 

FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to original dealer

Original Window Sticker

08/03/2017
 

12
  Tempe Dodge Chrysler Jeep RAM
Tempe, AZ
480-598-2363
tempedodge.com

 4.5 / 5.0

979 Verified Reviews

Vehicle offered for sale

09/23/2017
 

Tempe Dodge Chrysler Jeep RAM
Tempe, AZ
480-598-2363
tempedodge.com

 4.5 / 5.0

979 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed

01/16/2018
 

17
  Tempe Dodge Chrysler Jeep RAM
Tempe, AZ
480-598-2363
tempedodge.com

Vehicle serviced

 14,508 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 14,508 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfaxonline.com/cfm/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=wrfHurAFlE6h9PvOCTahk2yAolJK-_pD943f1WQSrnKHKL4axBE0f4EDugIX15SqchYMK_-KuwuTDRGO1iZNoWATn3pPVniaolOKNz80HYJkNwDS25hxKvrhem6FCNGkf9rapYj-_kCzXSnG2SWxY3rnl9k76N2nDGxnja7xMv_Qoy3ebRLUuIxc7GOj6Njemvrjxzf02D5j7viWS4sMs8pcJJp3SCx3VARQYRo8BANDi0s64Ue-aV-FpDnpTp1XT4F_WELc77mlbeVApLvaFiocm3lqgsWJWE6oz-YT-Ljo2Tw7d-qZ492WBBHjd-7S1Rr3FTeaSousB67889i2KfUQG2rfBiSgcnJZTspnVJ5_D4_d-1GD08HA7_C95vxeMivVrg64psicdt3qYQZsla33emU5dAmOcAqYbd_x4l9EFnJwatRjWZx5p_AMd186Hfd43eDM5a-m0mcdMIKLF2PcWITMhQ7gnNY5JPCjc0OLftF-UrhXobLYaJuumYlmy2uTY5mYZJZUSFNkNK1dRcbWjr-eCZ0ghEvVHU7IzwO0E_8hf-6rG-ZTcTdtJLKurFY2sW8ZKesT47IBUgz9W-0QFbk6Yu4hSleKXv4XGEBo7oV-yXPEnN1Pjs4FRyCdNBoWtyevThTExDfti9n899XjZV5p631C46cV9-ro_AJE7sFDk__u
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmKEA5zJc5sXo0YfheAHNx6NlRzoKsDWrfex1MB_9_lBnmdYhOIYDtLabCKte-h5T1uCy4vFP8Bn8LrhoQixiiUPRYD8f80hpkC_e1qaMJNpyQjbsvyygNcgo6Ywvui0LwdarwMiaa3LRtFQ6-2A3LDI6a5hg5Yd3PKkki0FbfgES6wnW7srK4cc7CcFpbZbDbiTetWEs-STiKe-N8pEoBiVmGFlP2FAOrUTZjDCZcy9wDYOkrpfP0fiDIhnpZldkglwJAt5MPAOtM-IN0maGAe2oHniHj3bUDsSbRt_wwUnw.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTmKEA5zJc5sXo0YfheAHNx6NlRzoKsDWrfex1MB_9_lBnmdYhOIYDtLabCKte-h5T1uCy4vFP8Bn8LrhoQixiiUPRYD8f80hpkC_e1qaMJNpyQjbsvyygNcgo6Ywvui0Lw12_zjebngII4tvzhaG-I2b29x8zvc9aNB4scQme5v9hWDpXHs0DHJrZ5xEAiM7shA88aVnkGXmSj8TjaP2IzVEU4qbreiaZ-Z4YtI261uzukayNh3il7U-BAoSdCAr8EFQrxzDW3G0eKgjNruDWGFLQ3gWON6cDJVO5Nangq3ZA.cfx


 4.5 / 5.0

979 Verified Reviews

04/20/2018
 

18
  Tempe Dodge Chrysler Jeep RAM
Tempe, AZ
480-598-2363
tempedodge.com

 4.5 / 5.0

979 Verified Reviews

Vehicle sold

04/20/2018
 

York Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
Prescott, AZ
928-445-4970
yorkchryslerdodgejeepram.com

 4.6 / 5.0

1,185 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

04/25/2018
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flagstaff, AZ

Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- First owner reported

06/07/2018
 

153
  Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flagstaff, AZ
Title #0Y13018158071

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Title or registration issued
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

07/30/2018
 

5,230
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Flagstaff, AZ
928-526-5057
vioc.com

 4.7 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

12/19/2018
 

11,536
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Flagstaff, AZ
928-526-5057
vioc.com

 4.7 / 5.0

50 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

01/17/2019
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flagstaff, AZ
Title #0Y13018158071

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

03/28/2019
 

16,157
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Flagstaff, AZ
928-556-0400
vioc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

06/04/2019
 

20,054
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Flagstaff, AZ
928-556-0400
vioc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Front wiper blades/refills replaced
- Oil and filter changed

 14,508 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 14,508 Customer
Favoritesfavorite

 8,596 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 131 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 131 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 148 Customer Favoritesfavorite



08/22/2019
 

24,007
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Flagstaff, AZ
928-556-0400
vioc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

12/17/2019
 

26,465
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Flagstaff, AZ
928-556-0400
vioc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

04/21/2020
 

29,429
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Flagstaff, AZ
928-556-0400
vioc.com

 4.8 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

05/11/2020
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flagstaff, AZ
Title #0Y13018158071

Registration issued or renewed
- Loan or lien reported
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

07/18/2020
 

32,893
  Planet Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Flagstaff, AZ
928-774-5337
driveplanet.com

 4.3 / 5.0

233 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Shifter cable replaced

09/08/2020
 

35,434
  Planet Chrysler Dodge Jeep
Flagstaff, AZ
928-774-5337
driveplanet.com

 4.3 / 5.0

233 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire repaired
- Oil and filter changed

09/17/2020
 

35,813
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Brea, CA
714-990-1900
https://store.vioc.com/ca/brea/oil-
change-gn0136.html

 4.7 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

02/10/2021
 

41,301
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Brea, CA
714-990-1900
https://store.vioc.com/ca/brea/oil-
change-gn0136.html

 4.7 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

 148 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 148 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 148 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 148 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,090 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 3,090 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 202 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 202 Customer Favoritesfavorite



02/17/2021
 

Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flagstaff, AZ
Title #A002934424

Title or registration issued
- Titled or registered as commercial vehicle

03/27/2021
 

43,955
  Big O Tires - Walgreen Flagstaff
Flagstaff, AZ
928-527-0773
bigotires.com/

 4.6 / 5.0

45 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Front brake pads replaced

05/20/2021
 

47,305
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Brea, CA
714-990-1900
https://store.vioc.com/ca/brea/oil-
change-gn0136.html

 4.7 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

10/09/2021
 

53,133
  Valvoline Instant Oil Change
Brea, CA
714-990-1900
https://store.vioc.com/ca/brea/oil-
change-gn0136.html

 4.7 / 5.0

166 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

11/20/2021
 

53,166
  York Dodge Chrysler Jeep Ram
Prescott, AZ
928-445-4970
yorkchryslerdodgejeepram.com

 4.6 / 5.0

1,185 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's
recommendation. Track your service history for free at carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.
Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes
CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its recommended
oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufacturer's
schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported
service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different
recommended service schedules.

Commercial
Vehicle was registered for business purposes.

First Owner

 49 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 202 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 202 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8,596 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.carfax.com/service
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico.
Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey,
Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

10/4/22 3:57:22 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2018 RAM RAM VAN vehicle (VIN:
3C6TRVAG5JE100252), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 10/4/22 at 4:57 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

